7/21125, 9:16 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62854371

Emmﬁmm* Report Date: July 15, 2025 | 2:53 p.m, EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

2011 CHEVROLET TRAVERSE LS

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GNKREED7B)184932

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: n/a

Low 3
Kilomatres~

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

\:} A

17 Service Records Found

[

2

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
”‘2 i . 1
}, Y Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on infermation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 15, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1GNKREED78B| 184932

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=gv09oleNJmFS0%2BREecpy8NusBQTU%2FqVr 1/8



7/21/25, 9:16 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

I € No lien records found in British Columbia.

J

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territorles) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

/.,\!} Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT
© 2018 Jan 19 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $7,595,58
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $7,595.58
© 2022 Aug 6 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $3,592.11
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $3,454.06
Other Damage Records
V e s AMOUNT
RECORD DATE DETAILS
© 2016 Feb 4 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $799,99

a4l Registration

I1GNKREED7B)184932

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

218
https:ﬂvhr.carfax.cal?ld=gv09019NJmFSO%ZBREecpyBNuBBQTU%ZFqu



7121126, 9:16 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
| We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
[

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

2013 May 13 20,690 KM

2013 Aug 13 23,400 KM

2014 Jul 31 37,858 KM

2014 Aug 27 39,327 KM

2019 Aug 20 121,514 KM

128,609 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian il Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Laird Wheaton GM
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2019 Dec 23
2020 Feb 29
2020 jun 26 136,146 KM

2020 Dec 28 148,026 KM

2021 Nov 12 171,591 KM

2022 Jun 20 185,787 KM

2022 Nov 28 199,037 KM

2023 Jul 28 212,950 KM

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Budget Brake 488594 BC Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

htlps:h’vhr.carfax.ca/?fd=gv090IeNJmFSO%ZBREecpyBNuGBQTU%ZFqu

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  A/Crefrigerant recha rged

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
*  Qiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed

*  Battery/charging system checked

*  Brakes checked

*  Headlight bulb(s) replaced

*  Light bulb(s) replaced

* Multi-function switch replaced

+ Oiland filter changed

* Tires rotated

= Turn signal switch replaced
Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Qiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed
* Radiator checked

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Radiator checked

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  A/Csystem checked
*  A/Crefrigerant recharged

1GNKREED7B] 184932
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7121/25, 9:16 AM

ODOMETER
2023 Dec 1 219,935 KM
2024 Jan 9 223,247 KM
2024 Apr 4 228,622 KM
2025 Jun 27 243,217 KM

-J\’ Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

The Great Canadian 0il Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

A/C service valves replaced
Brakes checked

Brake fluid checked

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake pads replaced

Engine checked

Four tires balanced

Four tires mounted

Four tires replaced

Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked

Air filter replaced

Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Radiator checked

Vehicle serviced

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Automatic transmission serviced
Fluids checked

Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle serviced

.

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Radiator checked

© No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

information and non-

8 Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

'f:%},- Detailed History

DATE

2011 Mar 26

2012 Mar 24

ODOMETER

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

https:llvhr.carfax.ca.’?id=gvOQoIeNJmFSD%ZBREEprBNuﬁBQTU%ZFqu

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

IGNKREED78)184932
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7/21/25, 9:16 AM

2013 Feb 23

2013 Mar 9

2013 May 13
2013 Aug 13

2013 Aug 31
2014 Mar 1

2014 Mar 18
2014 May 29

2014 Jul 31
2014 Aug 27

2015 Feb 28
2016 Feb 4
2016 Feb 27

2017 Feb 26

2018 Jan 19

2018 Jan 19

2018 Feb 24

2019 Feb 24

https:ﬁvhr.carfax.cal?ld=gv090laNJmFSU%ZBREecpyaNuSBQTU%ZFqu

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada
20,690 KM Service Facility Service Record
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
23,400 KM Service Facility Service Record
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada
CHEVROLET Recall
CHEVROLET Recall
37,858 KM Service Facility Service Record
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
39,327 KM Service Facility Service Record

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records Estimate

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N140030

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140187

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
$799.99

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
RIGHT REAR CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a

RIGHT REAR CORNER

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

1GNKREED7B[ 184932
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7/21/25, 9:16 AM
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

2019 Jul 14 Moter Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2019 Aug 20 121,514 KM Speedy Auto Service

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2019 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

128,609 KM The Great
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

2019 Dec 23 Canadian Oil

Service Record

2020 Feb 29 Laird Wheaton GM

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2020 Apr 26 Motor Vehicle Dept,

British Columbia, Canada

136,146 KM

Canadian Renewal

2020 Jun 26 The Great Canadian Oil

Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

148,026 KM

2020 Dec 28 The Great Canadian Oil

Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2021 Apr 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

171,591 KM

2021 Nov 12 The Great Canadian Oil

Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2022 Apr 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

185,787 KM

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Jun 20 Service Record

2022 Aug 6 Insurance Records COLLISION

British Columbia, Canada

2022 Aug 6 Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

2022 Nov 28 199,037 KM Great Canadian Oil Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

htlps:thr.carfax.cai?id=ngQoleNJmFSD%zsREecpyaNUSBQTU%ZFqu

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DETAILS

Registration [ssued or Renewed
New Ownar taported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as green

Vehicle serviced

LEFT FRONT CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT FRONT CORNER

Vehicle serviced

1GNKREED7B)184932
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7/21/25, 9:16 AM

2023 Apr 16

2023 Jul 28

2023 Dec 1

2024 Jan 9

2024 Apr 4

2024 Apr 26
2024 May 11

2024 Aug 31

2025 jun 27

ODOMETER

212,950 KM

219,935 KM

223,247 KM

228,622 KM

243,217 KM

Budget Brake 488594 BC Ltd

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

The Great Canadian 0ij|
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

The Great Canadian 0l
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oil
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

hups:h’vhr.carfax.ca.'?id=gv090leNJmFSO%ZBREecpyBNuEBQTU°/n2Fqu

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal|

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle eolour noted as green

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as green

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as green

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as green

Vehicle serviced

1GNKREED7BJ184932
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7/21/25, 9:16 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

=

l%ﬁ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1CBC Disclaimer

vehidle is qualified to be licensed and Is used to track:
J vehicles seld by insurance companies as salvage
" salvage venicles which have been repuily, inspected, and relicensad

* wirecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The venicle status May net represent the vahicle accurarely for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicie that hasn't been reported to the 8.C, vehicle regiss
claims history 15 a report of venicle damage and Includes repairs paid by ICBC and g damage Itmay be | plete for various reasons, Includin
addition, the sstimare information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicie that sustained the greatest force of impact, or Indica
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of imitations ar hnp'J/anns.|mc:nm-’regi:tr:danlw:hrfLimlutiun.mrnl.

by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

te the primary area of damage.

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge is based on the odometer infermation reported to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low badge Is
CARFAX Canada via cdometer records, less than 18,000 kilometres Per year from the beginning of September in the year prior to the vehicle’s mode|

for vehicies regi In Canada that have accumulated,
year until the date that this FepOrt was generated,

This venicle history raport is compiled from mukiple data sourees, It is not abways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle,
regisirations, declarations, accident Information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other Information where discrepancies that ap

previders receive data ang Infarmation from externaf ‘sources believed 1o be reliable, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data
strictly on an as-s whereds basis, ang CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm alt warranties, express or Implied. including any
particular purpose regarding this Teport ar its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, eXpenses or damages in connactio
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure 1o provide a report or any information. Other information about the venigle that s the subject matter of this vehicle history re,
Cansda, Use this report as one Impartant tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better d

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreem:
httpe/fwww, carfan.ca/ahout-car !n)uprIvary.lewlfcnndllium-afusc

ecision about your next used car. By cbtaining, reviewing and/or usin,
€Nts as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Bmmﬂm[il *

nttps:h’vhr.carfax.ca!?ld=gv0QoIeNJmFSO%2BREecpy8NUSBQTU%ZFqu

try or a vehicle with major damage that was repairad by its owner, The vahicle
9 the owner did not make a claim 10 ICBC or ICBE hag denied the elalm, In

For example, there may be other tile, brands,
ply to this vehlcle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and its saures dafa
Pproviders or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or emissions, The Fepars are privided

of ti S5, acCuracy, mer Y, £ e quality of fithess faF 3
N with any report or any information contained within a report,
'port, Including problems, may not have been reported ta CARFax
g this vehicle history report, YOU agree to be bound by all of the

1GNKREED7B| 184932
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